31
P
R
O
T
E
C
T

DIMENSIONS
Case 1 Case 2
HOW TO ORDER
FSV
Series
1
Case Size
Case Size 1
Case Size 2
6
Dielectric
6 = Polypropylene
K
Voltage
Code
K = 600Vdc
B = 800Vdc
L = 1000Vdc
U = 1200Vdc
R = 1500Vdc
N = 2000Vdc
0683
Capacitance
Code
0 + pF code
0683 = 0.068μF
0333 = 0.033μF
0203 = 0.020μF
etc.
K
Capacitance
Tolerances
K = ±10%
– –
Voltage Range
– – = Standard
KTTIC   http://www.kttic.com
KTTIC
A-PDF Watermark DEMO: Purchase from www.A-PDF.com to remove the watermark
32
P
R
O
T
E
C
T
IO
N
Medium Power Film Capacitors
FSV (RoHS Compliant)
Part Number Capacitance D max. Irms Rs Rth Typical
(μF) mm (in) A (m�) °C/W Weight (g)
FSV 600 V    Vndc = 600V    Vrms = 300V    (Voltage Code K)
FSV16K0683K-- 0.068 22 (0.866) 10 2.5 35 15
FSV26K0104K-- 0.10 25 (0.984) 15 2.1 25 25
FSV26K0154K-- 0.15 30 (1.181) 23 1.8 17 25
FSV 800 V    Vndc = 800V    Vrms = 400V    (Voltage Code B
FSV16B0473K-- 0.047 22 (0.866) 10 2.6 33 15
FSV26B0683K-- 0.068 25 (0.984) 15 2.2 23 25
FSV26B0823K-- 0.082 28 (1.102) 18 2.1 21 25
FSV26B0104K-- 0.100 30 (1.181) 23 1.9 16 25
FSV 1000 V    Vndc = 1000V    Vrms = 450V    (Voltage Code L)
FSV16L0333K-- 0.033 22 (0.866) 8 2.8 31 15
FSV26L0473K-- 0.047 25 (0.984) 12 2.3 22 25
FSV26L0683K-- 0.068 30 (1.181) 17 2.0 16 25
FSV 1200 V    Vndc = 1200V    Vrms = 500V    (Voltage Code U)
FSV16U0223K-- 0.022 22 (0.866) 7 3.2 34 15
FSV26U0333K-- 0.033 25 (0.984) 10 2.2 23 25
FSV26U0473K-- 0.047 30 (1.181) 14 2.1 16 25
FSV 1500 V    Vndc = 1500V    Vrms = 600V    (Voltage Code R)
FSV16R0153K-- 0.015 22 (0.866) 5 3.5 34 15
FSV26R0223K- 0.022 25 (0.984) 8 2.8 22 25
FSV26R0333K- 0.033 30 (1.181) 12 2.2 16 25
FSV 2000 V    Vndc = 2000V    Vrms = 650V    (Voltage Code N)
FSV16N0103K-- 0.010 22 (0.866) 5 3.4 34 15
FSV26N0153K-- 0.015 25 (0.984) 7 2.9 21 25
FSV26N0203K-- 0.020 27 (1.063) 10 2.4 16 25
FSV26N0223K-- 0.022 30 (1.181) 11 2.4 14 25
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Capacitance Range Cn 0.010μF to 0.15μF
Tolerance on Cn 10%
Rated DC Voltage Vndc 600 to 2000 V